MERCURY GENERAL CORP

Form DEFA14A

March 29, 2019

SCHEDULE 14A INFORMATION

Proxy Statement Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No.)

Filed by the Registrant

X

Filed by a Party other than the Registrant

Check the appropriate box:

- " Preliminary Proxy Statement
- " Confidential, for Use of the Commission Only (as permitted by Rule 14a-6(e)(2))
- " Definitive Proxy Statement
- x Definitive Additional Materials
- " Soliciting Material under Rule 14a-12

Mercury General Corporation

(Name of Registrant As Specified In Its Charter)

(Name of Person(s) Filing Proxy Statement if Other Than the Registrant)

Payment of Filing Fee (Check the appropriate box):

- x No Fee required
- Fee computed on table below per Exchange Act Rules 14a-6(i)(4) and 0-11.
- (1) Title of each class of securities to which transaction applies:
- (2) Aggregate number of securities to which transaction applies:
- (3) Per unit price or other underlying value of transaction computed pursuant to Exchange Act Rule 0-11 (Set forth the amount on which the filing fee is calculated and state how it was determined):
- (4) Proposed maximum aggregate value of transaction:
- (5) Total fee paid:
- " Fee paid previously with preliminary materials."

Check box if any part of the fee is offset as provided by Exchange Act Rule 0-11(a)(2) and identify the filing for "which the offsetting fee was paid previously. Identify the previous filing by registration statement number, or the Form or Schedule and the date of its filing.

- (1) Amount Previously Paid:
- (2) Form, Schedule or Registration Statement No.:
- (3) Filing Party:
- (4) Date Filed:

Edgar Filing: MERCURY GENERAL CORP - Form DEFA14A	
	_

FONT	-SIZE: 10pt">Owned By
	Each
6.	
Shared 171,89	Voting Power
171,07	Reporting
	Person
	With
7.	With
	rispositive Power
0	ispositive i ower
O	
8.	
	Dispositive Power
Silarca	1 Dispositive Tower
171,89	11 *
1,1,0,	
9.	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
	66 com
171,89	11 *
,	
10.	Check Box If the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See
	Instructions)
[]	
11.	Percent of Class Represented By Amount in Row (9)
0.55%	*
12.	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)
PN	

^{*} Blue Harbour Group, LP beneficially owned, and possessed shared voting and dispositive power over, 171,891 shares of the Issuer's common stock as of December 31, 2014, representing approximately 0.55% of the Issuer's

common stock at such time.

Page 3 of 9 Pages

1.	Names	of Re	porting	Persons
----	-------	-------	---------	---------

Blue Harbour Holdings, LLC

2. Check the Appropriate Box If a Member of a Group (See Instructions)

b. [X]

- 3. SEC Use Only
- 4. Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

5. Sole Voting Power Number of 0 Shares Beneficially Shared Voting Power 6. Owned By 171,891 * Each Reporting 7. Sole Dispositive Power Person With 8. **Shared Dispositive Power**

9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person

171,891 *

171,891 *

10. Check Box If the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)

[]

11. Percent of Class Represented By Amount in Row (9)

0.55% *

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

00

* Blue Harbour Holdings, LLC beneficially owned, and possessed shared voting and dispositive power over, 171,891 shares of the Issuer's common stock as of December 31, 2014, representing approximately 0.55% of the Issuer's common stock at such time.

Page 4 of 9 Pages

1. Names of Reporting Persons

Clifton S. Robbins

2. Check the Appropriate Box If a Member of a Group (See Instructions)

a. []

b. [X]

- 3. SEC Use Only
- 4. Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

5. Sole Voting Power Number of 0 Shares Beneficially 6. **Shared Voting Power** Owned By 171,891 * Each Reporting 7. Sole Dispositive Power Person With 8. **Shared Dispositive Power** 171,891 *

9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person

171,891 *

10. Check Box If the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)

[]

11. Percent of Class Represented By Amount in Row (9)

0.55% *

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

IN

* Mr. Robbins beneficially owned, and possessed shared voting and dispositive power over, 171,891 shares of the Issuer's common stock as of December 31, 2014, representing approximately 0.55% of the Issuer's common stock at such time.

Page 5 of 9 Pages

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

Employers Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer").

Item 1(b). Address of the Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

10375 Professional Circle Reno, Nevada 89521

- Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:
 - i) Blue Harbour Group, LP ("Manager");
 - ii) Blue Harbour Holdings, LLC ("Manager GP"); and
 - iii) Clifton S. Robbins ("Mr. Robbins")

Manager, Manager GP and Mr. Robbins are herein sometimes referred to each as a "Reporting Person" and collectively as the "Reporting Persons."

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

The address of the principal business office of each of Manager and Manager GP is 646 Steamboat Road, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830. Mr. Robbins' business address is c/o Manager at the foregoing address. Mr. Robbins is the Chief Executive Officer of Manager.

- Item 2(c). Citizenship:
- i) Blue Harbour Group, LP is a Delaware limited partnership;
- ii) Blue Harbour Holdings, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company; and
 - iii) Mr. Robbins is a United States citizen.
- Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock (the "Common Stock").

Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

292218104

Page 6 of 9 Pages

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

This Item 3 is not applicable.

Item 4. Ownership:

Item 4(a). Amount Beneficially Owned:

See response to Item 9 on each cover page.

Item 4(b). Percent of Class:

See response to Item 11 on each cover page. Such figure is calculated based on a total of 31,489,468 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of October 23, 2014 (as stated by the Company in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed on October 30, 2014 for the Company's quarterly period ended September 30, 2014).

Item 4(c). Number of shares as to which such person has:

Blue Harbour Group, LP

(i)	Sole power to vote or direct the vote	0
(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote	171,891
(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	0
(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition	171,891
	of	

Blue Harbour Holdings, LLC

(i)	Sole power to vote or direct the vote	0
(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote	171,891
(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	0
(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition	171,891
	of	

Mr. Robbins

(i)	Sole power to vote or direct the vote	0
(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote	171,891
(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	0
(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition	171,891

of

CUSIP NO. 292218104

Page 7 of 9 Pages

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:

This Item 5 is not applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:

This Item 6 is not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company:

This Item 7 is not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:

This Item 8 is not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group:

This Item 9 is not applicable.

Item 10. Certification:

By signing below each of the Reporting Persons certifies that, to the best of such person's knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect.

CUSIP NO. 292218104

Page 8 of 9 Pages

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 17, 2015 BLUE HARBOUR GROUP, LP

By: Blue Harbour Holdings, LLC, its general

partner

By: /s/ Clifton S. Robbins

Clifton S. Robbins Managing Member

Date: February 17, 2015 BLUE HARBOUR HOLDINGS, LLC

By: /s/ Clifton S. Robbins

Clifton S. Robbins Managing Member

Date: February 17, 2015

/s/ Clifton S. Robbins Clifton S. Robbins

Page 9 of 9 Pages

EXHIBIT 1

AGREEMENT AS TO JOINT FILING OF SCHEDULE 13G

The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the foregoing statement on Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of the undersigned and that all subsequent amendments to this statement shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned without the necessity of filing additional joint filing agreements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely filing of such amendments, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning it contained therein, but shall not be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the others, except to the extent that it knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and each of such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Date: February 17, 2015 BLUE HARBOUR GROUP, LP

By: Blue Harbour Holdings, LLC, its general

partner

By: /s/ Clifton S. Robbins

Clifton S. Robbins Managing Member

Date: February 17, 2015 BLUE HARBOUR HOLDINGS, LLC

By: /s/ Clifton S. Robbins

Clifton S. Robbins Managing Member

Date: February 17, 2015

/s/ Clifton S. Robbins Clifton S. Robbins